
Making appointments to the Cleveland 
Transit System and fixing the rate of 
compensation therefor, approving changes 
in rate, classification and grade for 
various employees and establishing 
positions. 

Section i. That the fol!owing appointments, changes in rate, 

classification and grade and establishing of positions be and the 

same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No. Name Rate 

LEGAL DIVISION: 

Legal/Accident Department: 

The following employees: 

40-121 Michael M. Courtney 
40-122 Edward J. Opett 
40-123 Joanne Mc Cully 

OPERATING DIVISION: 

Maintenance Department 

The following employees: 

4-941 
7-904 

10-903 

20-325 

20-326 

21-012 

Mitchell A. Hook 
Jack F. Haupin 

Terrince London 

William J. Wolf, 

Glenn A. Davis 

Barbara L. Wolf 

21-602 James T. May, Jr. 

Classification 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS 

Effective 
Date 

Legal Assistant 105 $ 3.25 Hr.    07/01/74 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

Equipment Serviceman 448 4.865 Hr. 

Jr. 

Hostler 371 

Signal Maint. Trainee 480 

Sub-sta. Maint. Trainee 482 

Clerk Typist 103 

Radio Technician Trainee 444 

06/28/74 
06/26/74 

4.775 Hr. 06/14/74 

5.28 Hr. 06/17/74 

5.28 Hr. 06/19/74 

283.50 Bi- 07/08/74 
Wkly 

5.28 Hr.     06/17/74 



Payroll 
No. Name 

OPERATING DIVISION: 

Maintenance Department: 

The following employees: 

23-044 Robert R. Clement 
23-045 Reginald D. Sims 
23-046 Gene Ashley 

Classification 

[ERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (Con’t.) 

(con’t.) 

Janitor 141 

Rate 

$ 4.095 Hr. 

Effective 
Date 

06/17/74 
07/02/74 
07/08/74 

Transportation Department: 

The following employees: 

4-072 Willie Pittman, Jr. 
4-076 Charles Wesley 
4-078 John G. Hawkins 
4-079 Howard L. Bell, Jr. 
4-080 Donald J. Butler 
4-082 Richard L. Lewis 
4-084 Charles Daniels 
4-085 Phillip Smith, Jr. 
9-085 Paul A. Smith 
9-087 Octavian T. Danu 
10-060 Ronald L. Thomas 
10-061 Jerry M. Reynolds 
10-062 Ronald J. Smith 
10-063 Danny R. Bennett 
10-065 Pearl Wo Thomas 
10-066 Felbert D. Naulls 
10-067 Allen W. Seman 

Operator 437 5.09/5.29 Hr. 

06/23/74 
06/23/74 
06/23/74 
06/23/74 
06/23/74 
06/23/74 
07/07/74 
07/07/74 
07/02/74 
07/04/74 
06/29/74 
06/28/74 
06/29/74 
06/29/74 
07/06/74 
07/06/74 
07/06/74 

40-116 Michael P° Carson Staff Assistant 637 

CHANGE IN RATE, CLASSIFICATION AND GRADE 

FISCAL DIVISION: 

Purchasing and Accounting Department: 

40-038 Michael Mackovjak To: Buyer 613 
From: Account Clerk 501 

467.00 Bi- 
Wkly 

467.00 Bi- 
454.00 Wkly 

07/01/74 

06/30/74 



Payroll 
No. Name Classification 

CHANGE IN RATE~ CLASSIFICATION AND GRADE 

OPERATING DIVISION: 

Rate 

(con’t) 

Maintenance Department: 

The following employees: To: 
From: 

9-961 Edward J. Uhl 
10-924 Delbert L. Moell 

Equip. Foreman Garages 661 $467.00 Bi- 
Equip. Repair. Leader 559      5.69 Hr. 

Effective 
Date 

06/30/74 
07/14/74 

LEGAL DIVISION: 

Legal/Accident Department: 

40-110 Sylvester Williams III To: 

From: 

Claims Man 403 

Operator 437 

423.00 Bi-     06/19/74 
Wkly 

5.09/5.29 Hr. 

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION~ 

OPERATING DIVISION: 

Maintenance Department: 

7-996 Carl S. Herkley 

NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

To: Equipment Repairman 447 
From: Equipment Serviceman 448 

5.18 Hr. 
5.095 Hr. 

06/30/74 

CHANGE IN RATE~ NO CHANGE 

LEGAL DIVISION: 

Legal/Accident Department: 

40-415 Charles Glavan 

41-423 John Davinson 

To : 
From: 

To: 
Fr om: 

IN CLASSIFICATION OR GRADE 

Claims Man 903 
Claims Man 903 

Claims Man 803 
Claims Man 803 

784.00 Bi- 
763.00 Wkly 

678.50 Bi- 
657.00 Wkly 

07/14/74 

07/14/74 



Number of 
Positions 

OPERATING DIVISION: 

Maintenance Department: 

Classification 

ESTABLISH POSITIONS 

Maintenance Man Trainee 358 

Grade 
Effective 
Date 

07/01/74 


