CLEVELAND TRANSIT SYSTEM BOARD RES. NO. 449.74 ADOPTED. JUL 1. 1.1974 Making appointments to the Cleveland Transit System and fixing the rate of compensation therefor, approving changes in rate, classification and grade for various employees and establishing positions.

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate,

classification and grade and establishing of positions be and the

same are hereby approved:

Payroll <u>No.</u>	Name	Classification	<u>Rate</u>	Effective
	<u>_</u>	EMPORARY APPOINTMENTS		-
LEGAL D	IVISION:			
Legal/A	ccident Department:			
The fol	lowing employees:	Legal Assistant 105 \$	3.25 Hr.	07/01/74
40-121 40-122 40-123	Michael M. Courtney Edward J. Opett Joanne Mc Cully			
	P	ERMANENT APPOINTMENTS		
<u>OPERATI</u>	NG DIVISION:			
Mainten	ance Department			
The fol	lowing employees:	Equipment Serviceman 448	4.865 Hr.	
4-941 7-904	Mitchell A. Hook Jack F. Haupin			06/28/74 06/26/74
10-903	Terrince London	Hostler 371	4.775 Hr.	06/14/74
20-325	William J. Wolf, Jr.	Signal Maint. Trainee 480	5.28 Hr.	06/17/74
20-326	Glenn A. Davis	Sub-sta. Maint. Trainee 482	5.28 Hr.	06/19/74
21-012	Barbara L. Wolf	Clerk Typist 103	283.50 Bi- Wkly	07/08/74
21-602	James T. May, Jr.	Radio Technician Trainee 444	5.28 Hr.	06/17/74

	A				
Payroll No. Name	Classification	Rate	Effective Date		
	PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (Con't.)	•		
OPERATING DIVISION:					
<u>Maintenance Department</u> : (cc	m't.)				
The following employees:	Janitor 141 \$	4.095 Hr.			
23-044 Robert R. Clement 23-045 Reginald D. Sims 23-046 Gene Ashley			06/17/74 07/02/74 07/08/74		
Transportation Department:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
The following employees:	Operator 437	5.09/5.29 Hr	•		
 4-072 Willie Pittman, Jr. 4-076 Charles Wesley 4-078 John G. Hawkins 4-079 Howard L. Bell, Jr. 4-080 Donald J. Butler 4-082 Richard L. Lewis 4-084 Charles Daniels 4-085 Phillip Smith, Jr. 9-085 Paul A. Smith 9-087 Octavian T. Danu 10-060 Ronald L. Thomas 10-061 Jerry M. Reynolds 10-062 Ronald J. Smith 10-063 Danny R. Bennett 10-065 Pearl W. Thomas 10-066 Felbert D. Naulls 10-067 Allen W. Seman 			06/23/74 06/23/74 06/23/74 06/23/74 06/23/74 06/23/74 07/07/74 07/07/74 07/02/74 07/02/74 06/29/74 06/29/74 06/29/74 06/29/74 06/29/74 07/06/74 07/06/74		
40-116 Michael P. Carson	Staff Assistant 637	467.00 Bi- Wkl			
CHANGE IN	RATE, CLASSIFICATION AND GRADE	5 2 2			
FISCAL DIVISION:					
Purchasing and Accounting Department:					
40-038 Michael Mackovjak	To: Buyer 613	467.00 Bi-	06/30/74		

40-038 Michael Mackovjak To: Buyer 613 467.00 Bi- 067307 From: Account Clerk 501 454.00 Wkly

Payroll <u>No. Name</u> Classification Rate	Effective						
<u>Classification</u> <u>Rate</u> <u>CHANGE IN RATE, CLASSIFICATION AND GRADE (con't)</u>	Date						
OPERATING DIVISION:							
Maintenance Department:							
The following employees: To: Equip. Foreman Garages 661 \$467.00 B From: Equip. Repair. Leader 559 5.69 H							
9-961 Edward J. Uhl 10-924 Delbert L. Moell	06/30/74 07/14/74						
LEGAL DIVISION:							
Legal/Accident Department:							
40-110 Sylvester Williams III To: Claims Man 403 423.00 B							
WI From: Operator 437 5.09/5.29	kly 9 Hr.						
CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE							
OPERATING DIVISION:							
Maintenance Department:							
7-996 Carl S. Herkley To: Equipment Repairman 447 5.18 Hr. From: Equipment Serviceman 448 5.095 Hr.	06/30/74						
CHANGE IN RATE, NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION OR GRADE							
LEGAL DIVISION:							
Legal/Accident Department:							
40-415 Charles Glavan To: Claims Man 903 784.00 Bi- From: Claims Man 903 763.00 Wk1							
41-423 John Davinson To: Claims Man 803 678.50 Bi- From: Claims Man 803 657.00 Wk1							

-3-

.

 $\frac{d}{t^2}$

- ,

Number of Positions

<u>Classification</u>

Grade

Effective Date

ESTABLISH POSITIONS

OPERATING DIVISION:

Maintenance Department:

6

Maintenance Man Trainee 358 3 07/01/74